Solenoid operated spool valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/5  Edition: 22 09  1.4-42 E
Solenoid operated spool valve with soft switching
Flange construction
◆◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
◆◆ 4/2-way with spring reset
◆◆ Qmax = 120 l/min
◆◆ pmax = 350 bar

Contamination efficiency ISO 4406
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
COMMISSIONING  ​
 Attention! When commissioning, the valve must be vented under
pressure (max. two rotations of screw E).
SURFACE TREATMENT  ​
◆◆ The valve body is painted with a two component paint
◆◆ The screw plug is zinc-nickel coated
◆◆ The slip-on coil and the armature tube are zinc-nickel coated
ACCESSORIES  ​
Mating connector grey (A) Article no. 219.2001
Mating connector black (B) Article no. 219.2002
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60
Threaded subplates Data sheet 2.9-30
Multi-station subplates Data sheet 2.9-60
Horizontal mounting blocks Data sheet 2.9-100
Technical explanations Data sheet 1.0-100
Filtration Data sheet 1.0-50
Relative duty factor Data sheet 1.1-430
p = f (Q) Performance limits
Measured with nominal voltage -10 %
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 Q [l/min]
K4109
p [bar]
ADB / ACB
AB1 / AB2
AFB / BEA
​ ​
Δp = f (Q) Pressure drop volume flow characteristics
20
15
10
5
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 Q [l/min]
K4110
p [bar]
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
​ ​
Volume flow direction
Symbol P - A P - B P - T A -T B - T
AB1 / AB2 4 4 - 2 1
ACB 5 5 - 4 3
ADB 5 5 - 4 3
BEA 5 5 3 5 4
AFB 6 6 7 7 7
QL = f (Q) Leakage volume flow characteristics
per control edge
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
K4111
Q [cm3/min]
​ ​